MODEL: SG6
SG6 SPECIFICATIONS ES-8591 Rev.3   Page 1/9
SG Series
SECURITY GATEWAY
Functions & Features
· Secure communication by encrypted communication and
cross certification
· Encryptes the Modbus/TCP communication

mm [inch]
MODEL: SG6-N[1]-[2][3]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: SG6-N[1]-[2][3]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] through [3].
 (e.g. SG6-NJ-BR2/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
 (e.g. /C01)
TYPE
N: Standard
[1] WIRELESS LAN TYPE
A: Without wireless LAN (CE marking)
J: With Wireless LAN (Japan only) (without CE)
(Select ‘BR2’ for ‘Power input’ code.)
[2] POWER INPUT
AC Power
MR2: 100 - 240 V AC (with AC adaptor)
(Operational voltage range 85 - 264 V AC, 47 - 66 Hz)
BR2: 100 V AC (with AC adaptor)
(Operational voltage range 100 V AC ±10%)
(Rated output 24 V DC 1A)
Note: MR2 is for EU countries.  Check the shape of the plug
with the external dimensions.
[3] OPTIONS
blank: none
/Q: With options (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q
COATING (For the detail, refer to our web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
/C03: Rubber coating
RELATED PRODUCTS
Local certification authority creator (model: LCA-SG)
Software downloadable at our web site.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Connection
• Ethernet: RJ-45 modular jack
• Power supply: AC adapter jack
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: Power to Ethernet
Indicator LEDs: GREEN, RED, YELLOW
(Refer to the instruction manual)
Switch: Reset to factory default setting
(For details, refer to the users manual)
COMMUNICATION
■ Common
Protocol: TCP/IP, TLS, HTTP, DNS, SNTP
DHCP protocol: DHCP server
IP address (factory default setting): 192.168.0.10
Configurable via web browser
● Operation confirmed terminals and web browsers
· Windows PC (Windows 10):
Microsoft Edge 84
Firefox 79
Chrome 84
· Andoroid tablet (Andoroid 10.0): Chrome 84
· iPad, iPhone (iOS 13.6.1): Safari
■ Ethernet
Communication standard: IEEE 802.3u
Transmission: 10BASE-T / 100BASE-TX
Baud rate: 10, 100Mbps (Auto Negotiation function)
Transmission media: 100BASE-TX (STP, Category 5e)
Max. length of fieldbus segment: 100 meters
■ Wireless LAN (Type J: wireless LAN option (Japan only))
Communication Standard: IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n
Channel:
 a: 19ch
  (36, 40, 44, 48ch [W52],
   52, 56, 60, 64ch [W53],
MG CO., LTD.
MODEL: SG6
SG6 SPECIFICATIONS ES-8591 Rev.3   Page 2/9